





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0082-0319      **Counties:** MIDDLETOWN  
**Letting Date:** October 24, 2018      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 008      **Project(s):** PEDS (201)  
**Contract Time:** 140 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** SIDEWALK BUMP - OUTS ON MAIN STREET

Line No / Item ID		(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 676.000	40.00000	27,040.00	4.50000	3,042.00	25.00000	16,900.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202452 2.000	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0040	0202512 667.000	3.00000	2,001.00	7.25000	4,835.75	5.00000	3,335.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0050	0202529 3,246.000	2.50000	8,115.00	5.25000	17,041.50	2.50000	8,115.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0060	0209001 397.000	12.00000	4,764.00	9.00000	3,573.00	6.00000	2,382.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0070	0212000 132.000	80.00000	10,560.00	48.00000	6,336.00	100.00000	13,200.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0080	0286001.10 2.000	300.00000	600.00	125.00000	250.00	200.00000	400.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0090	0406171 143.000	215.00000	30,745.00	150.00000	21,450.00	200.00000	28,600.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
0100	0406172 730.000	119.00000	86,870.00	155.00000	113,150.00	185.00000	135,050.00
	HMA S0.375 ton						
0110	0406236 568.000	6.90000	3,919.20	11.25000	6,390.00	10.00000	5,680.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120 0406275	8,108.000	8.25000	66,891.00	6.75000	54,729.00	7.00000	56,756.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0130 0406999	520.000	1.00000	520.00	1.00000	520.00	1.00000	520.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						
0140 0586001.10	6.000	3,400.00000	20,400.00	4,550.00000	27,300.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	ea.						
0150 0586703	6.000	1,850.00000	11,100.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE							
	ea.						
0160 0653001	34.000	175.00000	5,950.00	185.00000	6,290.00	400.00000	13,600.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN							
	ea.						
0170 0686000.15	34.000	75.00000	2,550.00	68.00000	2,312.00	200.00000	6,800.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	l.f.						
0180 0686000.18	18.000	80.00000	1,440.00	82.00000	1,476.00	250.00000	4,500.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	l.f.						
0190 0686000.24	18.000	85.00000	1,530.00	98.00000	1,764.00	300.00000	5,400.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	l.f.						
0200 0686200.10	17.000	75.00000	1,275.00	78.00000	1,326.00	100.00000	1,700.00
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	l.f.						
0210 0811001	102.000	55.00000	5,610.00	28.50000	2,907.00	35.00000	3,570.00
CONCRETE CURBING							
	l.f.						
0220 0813031	839.000	80.00000	67,120.00	59.00000	49,501.00	60.00000	50,340.00
6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						
0230 0814002	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	22.50000	1,125.00	65.00000	3,250.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0921001	8,647.000	12.00000	103,764.00	12.50000	108,087.50	14.00000	121,058.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0250	0921005	2,154.000	15.00000	32,310.00	14.50000	31,233.00	20.00000	43,080.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0921030	5,565.000	22.75000	126,603.75	16.50000	91,822.50	16.00000	89,040.00
	IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0270	0921036	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	285.00000	1,140.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0280	0921039	32.000	250.00000	8,000.00	350.00000	11,200.00	200.00000	6,400.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0290	0922050	4,409.000	17.00000	74,953.00	18.50000	81,566.50	22.00000	96,998.00
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0300	0939001	59.000	115.00000	6,785.00	50.00000	2,950.00	100.00000	5,900.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0310	0944000	9.000	32.00000	288.00	27.00000	243.00	70.00000	630.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0320	0945060	40.000	15.00000	600.00	18.00000	720.00	15.00000	600.00
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0949111	278.000	15.00000	4,170.00	7.50000	2,085.00	6.00000	1,668.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0949359	3.000	375.00000	1,125.00	485.00000	1,455.00	400.00000	1,200.00
	PRUNUS SARGENTI, SARGENT CHERRY 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0350	0949432	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	9.50000	1,140.00	15.00000	1,800.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0360	0949941	1.000	625.00000	625.00	575.00000	575.00	600.00000	600.00
	GLEDTISIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 'IMPERIAL 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1605)	ea.						
0370	0950019	9.000	3.50000	31.50	13.50000	121.50	35.00000	315.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380	0950106	40.000	15.00000	600.00	14.50000	580.00	15.00000	600.00
	TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0390	0969062	10.000	2,800.00000	28,000.00	3,250.00000	32,500.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0400	0970006	54,400.000	1.00000	54,400.00	1.00000	54,400.00	1.00000	54,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0410	0970007	504.000	54.00000	27,216.00	68.00000	34,272.00	51.00000	25,704.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0420	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0975004	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0440	0976002	216.000	2.00000	432.00	1.50000	324.00	0.48000	103.68
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0450	0977001	101.000	17.00000	1,717.00	60.00000	6,060.00	40.00000	4,040.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0460	0978002	60.000	93.00000	5,580.00	75.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	5,100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470	0980001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0600	1106003	27.000	584.60000	15,784.20	1,025.00000	27,675.00	633.00000	17,091.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1107011	34.000	767.70000	26,101.80	1,025.00000	34,850.00	955.00000	32,470.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1108163	5.000	2,127.55000	10,637.75	2,450.00000	12,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1111201	(1.000)	991.25000	991.25	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640	1111202	(1.000)	1,407.50000	1,407.50	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	1111203	(1.000)	1,407.50000	1,407.50	2,100.00000	2,100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	1111204	(1.000)	1,407.50000	1,407.50	1,850.00000	1,850.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	1111451	830.000	12.72000	10,557.60	17.50000	14,525.00	12.00000	9,960.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680	1113050	90.000	2.95000	265.50	3.50000	315.00	2.20000	198.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0690	1113103	4,110.000	2.27000	9,329.70	2.85000	11,713.50	2.60000	10,686.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0700	1118012	(1.000)	5,310.00000	5,310.00	7,750.00000	7,750.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0710	1118051 (1.000)	5,282.27000	5,282.27	6,800.00000	6,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0720	1118052 (1.000)	6,114.96000	6,114.96	7,350.00000	7,350.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0730	1206023 (1.000)	2,159.62000	2,159.62	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
0740	1208932 47.000	66.00000	3,102.00	105.00000	4,935.00	50.00000	2,350.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0750	1209114 1,000.000	0.19000	190.00	0.25000	250.00	0.19000	190.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
0760	1209124 1,500.000	0.19000	285.00	0.25000	375.00	0.19000	285.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
0770	1209131 300.000	1.15000	345.00	1.75000	525.00	1.50000	450.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
0780	1210101 4,500.000	0.38000	1,710.00	0.65000	2,925.00	0.40000	1,800.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0790	1210102 1,100.000	0.38000	418.00	0.65000	715.00	0.40000	440.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0800	1210104 100.000	0.58000	58.00	0.75000	75.00	1.00000	100.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0810	1210105 2,100.000	3.75000	7,875.00	4.25000	8,925.00	3.75000	7,875.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Paramount Construction LLC		(2) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(3) RED Technologies LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0820	1211001	600.000	1.20000	720.00	1.50000	900.00	1.25000	750.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.								
0830	1220027	660.000	12.00000	7,920.00	35.00000	23,100.00	15.00000	9,900.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.								
0840	1302053	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	550.00000	1,650.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0850	1507000	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,295,849.20		\$1,318,388.00		\$1,332,495.68	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,295,849.20</b>		<b>\$1,318,388.00</b>		<b>\$1,332,495.68</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS								
0020	0202000	676.000	16.92000	11,437.92	25.00000	16,900.00	59.00000	39,884.00
EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.								
0030	0202452	2.000	11,800.00000	23,600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,540.00000	3,080.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0040	0202512	667.000	5.52000	3,681.84	5.00000	3,335.00	6.00000	4,002.00
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0050	0202529	3,246.000	3.95000	12,821.70	5.00000	16,230.00	3.00000	9,738.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0060 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	397.000 s.y.	24.52000	9,734.44	5.00000	1,985.00	26.00000	10,322.00
0070 0212000 SUBBASE	132.000 c.y.	151.61000	20,012.52	60.00000	7,920.00	160.00000	21,120.00
0080 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	2.000 c.y.	354.00000	708.00	300.00000	600.00	218.00000	436.00
0090 0406171 HMA S0.5	143.000 ton	231.95000	33,168.85	125.00000	17,875.00	260.00000	37,180.00
0100 0406172 HMA S0.375	730.000 ton	217.30000	158,629.00	135.00000	98,550.00	177.00000	129,210.00
0110 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	568.000 gal	16.44000	9,337.92	8.00000	4,544.00	7.00000	3,976.00
0120 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	8,108.000 s.y.	8.50000	68,918.00	4.00000	32,432.00	10.00000	81,080.00
0130 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	520.000 est.	1.00000	520.00	1.00000	520.00	1.00000	520.00
0140 0586001.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	6.000 ea.	4,559.52000	27,357.12	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,304.00000	19,824.00
0150 0586703 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	6.000 ea.	2,673.88000	16,043.28	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,148.00000	12,888.00
0160 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	34.000 ea.	313.74000	10,667.16	350.00000	11,900.00	281.00000	9,554.00
0170 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	34.000 l.f.	314.35000	10,687.90	125.00000	4,250.00	144.00000	4,896.00
0180 0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	18.000 l.f.	220.93000	3,976.74	150.00000	2,700.00	142.00000	2,556.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0190	0686000.24	18.000	297.10000	5,347.80	175.00000	3,150.00	149.00000	2,682.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0200	0686200.10	17.000	223.48000	3,799.16	85.00000	1,445.00	138.00000	2,346.00
	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0210	0811001	102.000	62.12000	6,336.24	60.00000	6,120.00	54.00000	5,508.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0220	0813031	839.000	97.06000	81,433.34	75.00000	62,925.00	81.00000	67,959.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0814002	50.000	42.76000	2,138.00	25.00000	1,250.00	114.00000	5,700.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240	0921001	8,647.000	13.18000	113,967.46	14.00000	121,058.00	12.00000	103,764.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0250	0921005	2,154.000	14.24000	30,672.96	19.00000	40,926.00	35.00000	75,390.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0921030	5,565.000	24.60000	136,899.00	22.00000	122,430.00	19.00000	105,735.00
	IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0270	0921036	4.000	401.20000	1,604.80	300.00000	1,200.00	442.00000	1,768.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0280	0921039	32.000	178.42000	5,709.44	250.00000	8,000.00	296.00000	9,472.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0290	0922050	4,409.000	20.06000	88,444.54	30.00000	132,270.00	27.00000	119,043.00
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0300	0939001	59.000	118.00000	6,962.00	50.00000	2,950.00	185.00000	10,915.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0310	0944000	9.000	48.38000	435.42	20.00000	180.00	49.00000	441.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0320 0945060 PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 s.y.	21.45000	858.00	20.00000	800.00	16.00000	640.00
0330 0949111 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	278.000 l.f.	5.52000	1,534.56	10.00000	2,780.00	16.00000	4,448.00
0340 0949359 PRUNUS SARGENTI, SARGENT CHERRY 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	442.50000	1,327.50	1,200.00000	3,600.00	409.00000	1,227.00
0350 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	120.000 l.f.	17.70000	2,124.00	15.00000	1,800.00	16.00000	1,920.00
0360 0949941 GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 'IMPERIAL 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1605)	1.000 ea.	737.50000	737.50	1,000.00000	1,000.00	682.00000	682.00
0370 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 s.y.	29.50000	265.50	20.00000	180.00	4.00000	36.00
0380 0950106 TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	17.70000	708.00	30.00000	1,200.00	16.00000	640.00
0390 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 mo.	2,360.00000	23,600.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	2,181.00000	21,810.00
0400 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	54,400.000 est.	1.00000	54,400.00	1.00000	54,400.00	1.00000	54,400.00
0410 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	504.000 hr	0.01000	5.04	55.00000	27,720.00	57.00000	28,728.00
0420 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	115,404.00000	115,404.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0430 0975004	(1.000)	15,151.20000	15,151.20	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0440 0976002	216.000	1.18000	254.88	1.25000	270.00	0.79000	170.64
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0450 0977001	101.000	29.50000	2,979.50	35.00000	3,535.00	24.00000	2,424.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0460 0978002	60.000	64.90000	3,894.00	50.00000	3,000.00	84.00000	5,040.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470 0980001	(1.000)	11,800.00000	11,800.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	10,277.00000	10,277.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0480 1001001	625.000	26.40000	16,500.00	20.00000	12,500.00	39.00000	24,375.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0490 1002223	27.000	962.50000	25,987.50	675.00000	18,225.00	1,747.00000	47,169.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500 1002291	3.000	2,420.00000	7,260.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,658.00000	4,974.00
MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510 1008115	740.000	21.45000	15,873.00	20.00000	14,800.00	17.00000	12,580.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0520 1008116	30.000	25.85000	775.50	30.00000	900.00	38.00000	1,140.00
2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0530 1008215	230.000	24.75000	5,692.50	24.00000	5,520.00	23.00000	5,290.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0540 1008908	1,445.000	4.29000	6,199.05	6.00000	8,670.00	3.00000	4,335.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0550	1010001	8.000	742.50000	5,940.00	600.00000	4,800.00	1,210.00000	9,680.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0560	1010052	8.000	435.60000	3,484.80	500.00000	4,000.00	557.00000	4,456.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
0570	1010060	18.000	319.00000	5,742.00	400.00000	7,200.00	262.00000	4,716.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1102048	27.000	2,475.00000	66,825.00	4,600.00000	124,200.00	2,003.00000	54,081.00
	8' ORNAMENTAL ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1106001	2.000	919.60000	1,839.20	800.00000	1,600.00	774.00000	1,548.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1106003	27.000	752.40000	20,314.80	775.00000	20,925.00	690.00000	18,630.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1107011	34.000	1,281.50000	43,571.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00	1,042.00000	35,428.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1108163	5.000	1,347.50000	6,737.50	2,100.00000	10,500.00	1,091.00000	5,455.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1111201	(1.000)	1,265.00000	1,265.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,181.00000	2,181.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0640	1111202	(1.000)	2,035.00000	2,035.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,181.00000	2,181.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	1111203	(1.000)	2,035.00000	2,035.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,181.00000	2,181.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	1111204	(1.000)	2,035.00000	2,035.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,181.00000	2,181.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0670 1111451	830.000	19.25000	15,977.50	20.00000	16,600.00	13.00000	10,790.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0680 1113050	90.000	1.76000	158.40	3.00000	270.00	3.00000	270.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
0690 1113103	4,110.000	2.09000	8,589.90	3.00000	12,330.00	3.00000	12,330.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
0700 1118012	(1.000)	3,850.00000	3,850.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,453.00000	5,453.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0710 1118051	(1.000)	3,080.00000	3,080.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,817.00000	3,817.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0720 1118052	(1.000)	3,080.00000	3,080.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,068.00000	4,068.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0730 1206023	(1.000)	1,510.40000	1,510.40	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,160.00000	2,160.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0740 1208932	47.000	129.80000	6,100.60	65.00000	3,055.00	84.00000	3,948.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0750 1209114	1,000.000	0.22000	220.00	0.35000	350.00	0.21000	210.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0760 1209124	1,500.000	0.22000	330.00	0.35000	525.00	0.21000	315.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0770 1209131	300.000	1.36000	408.00	2.00000	600.00	1.25000	375.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(6) Laydon Industries, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0780	1210101 4,500.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.45000	2,025.00	0.50000	2,250.00	0.41000	1,845.00
0790	1210102 1,100.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.45000	495.00	0.50000	550.00	0.41000	451.00
0800	1210104 100.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.68000	68.00	1.25000	125.00	0.63000	63.00
0810	1210105 2,100.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.43000	9,303.00	4.00000	8,400.00	4.00000	8,400.00
0820	1211001 600.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.42000	852.00	2.00000	1,200.00	1.25000	750.00
0830	1220027 660.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	14.74000	9,728.40	20.00000	13,200.00	9.00000	5,940.00
0840	1302053 3.000 RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	472.00000	1,416.00	200.00000	600.00	287.00000	861.00
0850	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	2,950.00000	2,950.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	6,505.00000	6,505.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$1,469,350.28		\$1,624,825.00		\$1,634,563.64	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$1,469,350.28</b>		<b>\$1,624,825.00</b>		<b>\$1,634,563.64</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020	0202000	676.000	45.00000	30,420.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202452	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0040	0202512	667.000	4.00000	2,668.00			
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0050	0202529	3,246.000	3.00000	9,738.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0060	0209001	397.000	15.00000	5,955.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0070	0212000	132.000	100.00000	13,200.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0080	0286001.10	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00			
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0090	0406171	143.000	300.00000	42,900.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0100	0406172	730.000	202.00000	147,460.00			
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0110	0406236	568.000	15.00000	8,520.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0120	0406275	8,108.000	16.00000	129,728.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0130	0406999	520.000	1.00000	520.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0140	0586001.10	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0150 0586703 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	6.000 ea.	3,500.00000	21,000.00				
0160 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	34.000 ea.	500.00000	17,000.00				
0170 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	34.000 l.f.	150.00000	5,100.00				
0180 0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	18.000 l.f.	150.00000	2,700.00				
0190 0686000.24 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	18.000 l.f.	200.00000	3,600.00				
0200 0686200.10 10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	17.000 l.f.	150.00000	2,550.00				
0210 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	102.000 l.f.	69.00000	7,038.00				
0220 0813031 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	839.000 l.f.	110.00000	92,290.00				
0230 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	50.000 l.f.	100.00000	5,000.00				
0240 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	8,647.000 s.f.	24.00000	207,528.00				
0250 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	2,154.000 s.f.	30.00000	64,620.00				
0260 0921030 IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	5,565.000 s.f.	33.00000	183,645.00				
0270 0921036 RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	4.000 ea.	1,000.00000	4,000.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0280	0921039	32.000	350.00000	11,200.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0290	0922050	4,409.000	18.00000	79,362.00			
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0300	0939001	59.000	150.00000	8,850.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0310	0944000	9.000	100.00000	900.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0320	0945060	40.000	20.00000	800.00			
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0330	0949111	278.000	18.00000	5,004.00			
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	0949359	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00			
	PRUNUS SARGENTI, SARGENT CHERRY 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0350	0949432	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00			
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0360	0949941	1.000	650.00000	650.00			
	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 'IMPERIAL 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1605)	ea.					
0370	0950019	9.000	10.00000	90.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0380	0950106	40.000	20.00000	800.00			
	TREE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0390	0969062	10.000	2,500.00000	25,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0400	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	54,400.000 est.	1.00000 54,400.00				
0410	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	504.000 hr	54.00000 27,216.00				
0420	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	69,000.00000 69,000.00				
0430	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	120,000.00000 120,000.00				
0440	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	216.000 day	2.00000 432.00				
0450	0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	101.000 ea.	50.00000 5,050.00				
0460	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	60.000 ea.	75.00000 4,500.00				
0470	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	30,000.00000 30,000.00				
0480	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	625.000 l.f.	40.00000 25,000.00				
0490	1002223 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 ea.	1,200.00000 32,400.00				
0500	1002291 MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,600.00000 4,800.00				
0510	1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	740.000 l.f.	16.00000 11,840.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0520	1008116	30.000	35.00000	1,050.00			
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0530	1008215	230.000	21.00000	4,830.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0540	1008908	1,445.000	2.80000	4,046.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0550	1010001	8.000	513.00000	4,104.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0560	1010052	8.000	511.00000	4,088.00			
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.					
0570	1010060	18.000	240.00000	4,320.00			
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1102048	27.000	1,836.00000	49,572.00			
	8' ORNAMENTAL ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1106001	2.000	710.00000	1,420.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0600	1106003	27.000	633.00000	17,091.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	1107011	34.000	955.00000	32,470.00			
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	1108163	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00			
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1111201	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0640	1111202 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0650	1111203 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0660	1111204 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0670	1111451 830.000	12.00000	9,960.00				
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **						
0680	1113050 90.000	3.00000	270.00				
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE						
0690	1113103 4,110.000	3.00000	12,330.00				
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE						
0700	1118012 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0710	1118051 (1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0720	1118052 (1.000)	3,730.00000	3,730.00				
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0730	1206023 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
0740	1208932 47.000	80.00000	3,760.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0750 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	1,000.000 l.f.	0.40000	400.00				
0760 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	1,500.000 l.f.	0.40000	600.00				
0770 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	300.000 s.f.	2.00000	600.00				
0780 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4,500.000 l.f.	0.50000	2,250.00				
0790 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,100.000 l.f.	0.50000	550.00				
0800 1210104 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	100.000 l.f.	1.00000	100.00				
0810 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	2,100.000 s.f.	4.00000	8,400.00				
0820 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	600.000 s.f.	1.50000	900.00				
0830 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	660.000 s.f.	20.00000	13,200.00				
0840 1302053 RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	500.00000	1,500.00				
0850 1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,799,415.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,799,415.00</b>				